HB0081/360116/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 81

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Commission," insert "<u>Commission on Judicial Disabilities</u>,"; in line 4, strike "rather than" and substitute "<u>, as an alternative to</u>"; in line 5, after "Disabilities" insert "<u>or another body designated by a certain court</u>,"; and in line 7, after "Commission," insert "<u>Commission on Judicial Disabilities</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike the second set of brackets; in the same line, strike "the" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>, THE</u>"; and in line 5, after "COMMITTEE" insert a comma.